Ordinance No. Resolution Negotiating a Water & Sewer Contract Between 180 City of Addison and City of Dallas. Levying the Ad Valorem Taxes for the Year 1974. 181 Approving and Adopting a Budget for the City for the 182 Fiscal Year October 1, 1974, Through September 30, 1975. Amending Ordinance No. 178, by Amending Section 52 to 183 Provide for No Parking at any Time on Brookhaven Club Drive from the Thirty-Seven Hundred Block to the Thirty-Nine Hundred Block. Resolution Authorizing City of Dallas, Department of Public 184 Works, to Proceed with Furnishing Ten (10) Sanitary Sewer Laterals in Lake Forest Drive. 185 Approving and Adopting an Amendment to the Budget for the City of Addison for the Fiscal Year October 1, 1973 Through September 30, 1974. Amending the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance so as to Change 186 Earl Norris' Property from R-1 Single Family Dwelling to "C" Commercial District Classification. Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 32, to Provide for an Increase 187 of Water Rates. Providing for Prorata Charges to be made for Connections to the 188 Samitary Sewer Line Serving the area Adjacent to Lake Forest Drive. Approving the Tax Roll for the Year 1974. 189 Resolution to use all Efforts Necessary to Retain the United 190 States Post Office, Addison, Texas as a Separate Entity be taken to Resist the Possible Integration of such Office with that of the United States Post Office, Dallas, Texas. Adopting the Uniform Building Code, 1973 Edition. 191 Adopting the Rules and Regulations of the Uniform Mechanical 192 Code, 1973 Edition. Adopting the Rules and Regulations of the Uniform Sign Code, 193 1973 Edition. Adopting the Rules and Regulations of the National Electrical 194 Code, 1975 Edition. Adopting the Uniform Code for the Abatement of Dangerous

Buildings and Such Other Revised Editions as Adopted by the

International Conference of Building Officials.

195

Ordinance No.

- Amending Ordinance No. 103 Adopting the Dallas Plumbing Code Ordinance.
- 197 Amending Ordinance No. 168 to Provide for Traffic to be Declared One-Way Eastward the Lanes Between the Island and the South Lane of Keller Springs Road from Addison Road.
- Amending Ordinance No. 159 to Provide for a Pro-Rata Charge for Connections to Sanitary Sewer Line and Sewer Treatment Plant Installed at the Expense of AirBorn, Inc.
- 199 Safeguarding Persons and Property and Promoting the Public Welfare. Electrical Code
- 200 Amending the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance as to Change Simon's Land Company Property from "A" Apartment District Classification to "LR" Local Retail District Classification.
- 201 Amending Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance so as to Change Simon's Land Company on Three (3) Tracts from "A" Apartment District Classification to "LR" Local Retail District Classification.
 - 202 Providing Every Act or Decision Done or Made by the City Council Shall Require the Approval of at Least Three (3) Aldermen or in the Case of a Tie, Two (2) Aldermen and the Mayor.
 - 203 Ordinance Establishing an Arson Reward.
 - 204 Ordinance Creating the Office of Fire Marshall.
 - 205 Contracting with the County of Dallas for this City to Furnish Fire Protection and to Answer all Fire Calls in the Unincorporated Areas Adjoining the Corporate Limits of this City.
 - 206 Ordinance Safeguarding Persons and Property and Promoting the Public Welfare. Nucl Ordinance
 - 207 Ordinance Declaring its Intention to Acquire a Portion of Addison Airport.
 - Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 168 to Provide a 45 M.P.H. Speed Limit on Dallas Parkway.
 - 209 Resolution to Provide for a Check-Signing Procedure for the Orderly and Timely Disbursments of Public Funds in Dis-Charging the Financial Obligations.

Ordinance No.

- 210 Amending Ordinance No. 168 so as to Provide Speed Limit Upon Belt Line Road Between the East and West City Limits of the City of Addison to be 35 M.P.H.
- Providing for Prorata Charges to be Made for Connections to the Water Main Installed at the Expense of Dura-Tronics, Inc., Wilson Company and City of Addison.